
TRAFFIC ADVISORY 
SUNDAY, JANUARY 29th, 2023 

6:00 AM - 2:00 PM 

LIFETIME
® 

MIAMI 
MARATHON G AND HALF 

MIAMI, FL -The following road closures will take place on Sunday, January 29th, 2023 for the 21st Annual Life Time Miami Marathon and Half 

Marathon. The race will begin at 6 AM at the FTX Arena downtown and will proceed to Miami Beach via the MacArthur Causeway 
up Ocean Drive, over the Venetian Causeway and as far south as Coconut Grove. All participants are completely off the course by 2 PM 
for the reopening of the roads, however, most of the roadways will be clear before then due to the rolling reopening procedures. 
Traffic will by managed by the City of Miami, Miami Beach and Miami Dade Police Departments. It is recommended for the Julia Tuttle Causeway 
be utilized for access to and from Miami Beach from 6 AM to 10 AM. The Port of Miami will remain open, please access through NE 5th Street. 

Mile 

Finish 

Finish 

Start/Finish 

Finish 

0.5-3.5 

3.5-4.4 

4.4-5.5 

5.5-6.7 

6.7-7.8 

7.8-8.4 

8.4-10.9 

10.9-11.5 

11.5-12.5 

12.5-12.8 

12.8-13.3 

13.3-13.6 

13.6-14.4 

14.4-15.3 

15.3-17.3 

17.3-20.1 

20.1-20.3 

20.3-20.5 

20.5-20.6 

20.6-20.9 

20.9-21 

21-21.4 

21.4-21.5 

21.5-22.9 

22.9-23.4 

23.4-23.5 

23.5-24.9 

24.9-26 

Street 

Biscayne Blvd Northbound/Southbound (FRI 02/04/22) 

Biscayne Blvd Northbound (Sat 02/05/22) 

Biscayne Blvd Northbound (Sat 02/05/22-Sun 02/06/22) 

SE 1st Street 

MacArthur Causeway 

/IJ!on Rd/5th/South Pointe Drive 

Ocean Drive 

Washington Ave 

Prairie A\e/Meridian A\e 

Dade Blvd 

Venetian Causeway 

NE 15th Street 

N Miami Ave 

NW 1st A'.e/NW 1st St/West Flagler 

S Miami Ave 

SE 5th Street 

Brickell Ave 

Brickell Ave 

Rickenbacker Causeway 

S Miami Ave (becomes S Bayshore) 

McFarlane Rd 

Main Highway 

Commodore Plz 

Grand Ave 

Mary Street 

S Bayshore Drive 

Aviation A\e 

Tigertail Ave 

Shore Dri\e W/S/E 

Samana Drive 

S Miami Ave 

S Miami Ave 

Direction From 

Counterflow SE 3rd Street 

Closure SE 3rd Street 

SE 3rd Street 

Closure SE 6th Street 

Eastbound N Miami Ave 

Eastbound Biscayne Blvd 

NB/SB 5th Street 

NB/SB South Point Drive 

Northbound 14th Street 

NB/SB Dade Blvd 

Westbound Washington Ave 

Westbound Dade Blvd 

Westbound Venetian Causeway 

Southbound NE 15th Street 

WB/SB/WB N Miami Ave 

Southbound SE 1 st Street 

Eastbound SW 1st Ave 

Southbound SE 5th Street 

Northbound SW 15th Rd/Bradway 

EB/WB SW 26th Road 

Northbound US 1 

Eastbound S Bayshore Drive 

Northbound McFarlane Road 

EB/WB Main Highway 

Eastbound Commodore Plz 

SouthEast Grand Ave 

Northbound Mary Street 

NorthWest S Bayshore Drive 

Northbound Aviation A\e 

West'South/East Tigertail A\e 

SouthEast Shore Drive 

Northbound Samana Drive 

Northbound SW 26th Road 

To 

NE 2nd Street 

NE 2nd Street 

NE 1st Street 

NE 11th Terrace 

Biscayne Blvd 

/IJ!on Rd/5th Street 

South Point Dri\e 

15th Street 

Dade Blvd 

28th Street 

Venetian Causeway 

NE 15th Street 

N Miami A\e 

NW 1st Ave 

S Miami Ave 

SW 1slA\e 

Brickell A\e 

SW 15th Rd/Broadway 

SW 26th Road 

W Powell Bridge 

McFarlane Road 

Main Highway 

Commodore Plz 

Grand A\e 

Mary Street 

S Bayshore Dri\e 

Aviation Ave 

T igertail Ave 

Shore Drive 

Samana Dri\e 

S Miami Ave 

SW 26th Road 

SE 1st Street 

For Additional Information, PLEASE CONTACT: 
MIAMIMARATHON@LTEVENTS.ZENDESK.COM 

(305) 278-8668 or visit www.themiamimarathon.com

Anticipated 

Rolling Street Street 

Closure Reopening 

12PM (Fri) 8 AM (Sat) 

8 AM (Sat) 10 PM (Sat) 

10 PM (Sat) 5 PM (Sun) 

10 PM (Sat) 10AM (Sun) 

2:30 AM 2:30 PM 

5:00 AM 8:10,AM 

5:00 AM 8:25,AM 

5:55 AM 8:25,AM 

6:00 AM 8:50 AM 

6:15,AM 9:05,AM 

6:00 AM 9:30 AM 

6:20 AM 10:00 AM 

6:25 AM 10:15,AM 

6:30 AM 11 :00 AM 

6:30 AM 10:30 AM 

6:30 AM 10:35,AM 

6:35,AM 10:45,AM 

6:35,AM 10:50 AM 

6:40 AM 11:10,AM 

6:40 AM 11:50,AM 

6:50 AM 12 30 PM 

6:50 AM 12 30 PM 

6:50 AM 12 30 PM 

6:50 AM 12 30 PM 

7:00 AM 12 35 PM 

7:00 AM 12 35 PM 

7:00 AM 12 45 PM 

7:00 AM 12 45 PM 

7:00 AM 1:10 PM 

7:05 AM 1:20 PM 

7:05,AM 1:20PM 

7:05,AM 1:40 PM 

7:05 AM 2:00 PM 
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