

TRAFFIC ADVISORY

SUNDAY, JANUARY 29th, 2023

6:00 AM – 2:00 PM

LIFE TIME®



MIAMI, FL –The following road closures will take place on Sunday, January 29th, 2023 for the 21st Annual Life Time Miami Marathon and Half Marathon. The race will begin at 6 AM at the FTX Arena downtown and will proceed to Miami Beach via the MacArthur Causeway up Ocean Drive, over the Venetian Causeway and as far south as Coconut Grove. All participants are completely off the course by 2 PM for the reopening of the roads, however, most of the roadways will be clear before then due to the rolling reopening procedures.

Traffic will be managed by the City of Miami, Miami Beach and Miami Dade Police Departments. It is recommended for the Julia Tuttle Causeway be utilized for access to and from Miami Beach from 6 AM to 10 AM. The Port of Miami will remain open, please access through NE 5th Street.

Mile	Street	Direction	From	To	Rolling Street Closure	Anticipated Street Reopening
Finish	Biscayne Blvd Northbound/Southbound (FRI 02/04/22)	Counterflow	SE 3rd Street	NE 2nd Street	12 PM (Fri)	8 AM (Sat)
Finish	Biscayne Blvd Northbound (Sat 02/05/22)	Closure	SE 3rd Street	NE 2nd Street	8 AM (Sat)	10 PM (Sat)
			SE 3rd Street	NE 1st Street	10 PM (Sat)	5 PM (Sun)
Start/Finish	Biscayne Blvd Northbound (Sat 02/05/22-Sun 02/06/22)	Closure	SE 6th Street	NE 11th Terrace	10 PM (Sat)	10 AM (Sun)
Finish	SE 1st Street	Eastbound	N Miami Ave	Biscayne Blvd	2:30 AM	2:30 PM
0.5-3.5	MacArthur Causeway	Eastbound	Biscayne Blvd	Alton Rd/5th Street	5:00 AM	8:10 AM
3.5-4.4	Alton Rd/5th/South Pointe Drive	NB/SB	5th Street	South Pointe Drive	5:00 AM	8:25 AM
4.4-5.5	Ocean Drive	NB/SB	South Pointe Drive	15th Street	5:55 AM	8:25 AM
5.5-6.7	Washington Ave	Northbound	14th Street	Dade Blvd	6:00 AM	8:50 AM
6.7-7.8	Prairie Ave/Meridian Ave	NB/SB	Dade Blvd	28th Street	6:15 AM	9:05 AM
7.8-8.4	Dade Blvd	Westbound	Washington Ave	Venetian Causeway	6:00 AM	9:30 AM
8.4-10.9	Venetian Causeway	Westbound	Dade Blvd	NE 15th Street	6:20 AM	10:00 AM
10.9-11.5	NE 15th Street	Westbound	Venetian Causeway	N Miami Ave	6:25 AM	10:15 AM
11.5-12.5	N Miami Ave	Southbound	NE 15th Street	NW 1st Ave	6:30 AM	11:00 AM
12.5-12.8	NW 1st Ave/NW 1st St/West Flagler	WB/SB/WB	N Miami Ave	S Miami Ave	6:30 AM	10:30 AM
12.8-13.3	S Miami Ave	Southbound	SE 1st Street	SW 1st Ave	6:30 AM	10:35 AM
13.3-13.6	SE 5th Street	Eastbound	SW 1st Ave	Brickell Ave	6:35 AM	10:45 AM
13.6-14.4	Brickell Ave	Southbound	SE 5th Street	SW 15th Rd/Broadway	6:35 AM	10:50 AM
14.4-15.3	Brickell Ave	Northbound	SW 15th Rd/Broadway	SW 26th Road	6:40 AM	11:10 AM
15.3-17.3	Rickenbacker Causeway	EB/WB	SW 26th Road	W Powell Bridge	6:40 AM	11:50 AM
17.3-20.1	S Miami Ave (becomes S Bayshore)	Northbound	US 1	McFarlane Road	6:50 AM	12:30 PM
20.1-20.3	McFarlane Rd	Eastbound	S Bayshore Drive	Main Highway	6:50 AM	12:30 PM
20.3-20.5	Main Highway	Northbound	McFarlane Road	Commodore Plz	6:50 AM	12:30 PM
20.5-20.6	Commodore Plz	EB/WB	Main Highway	Grand Ave	6:50 AM	12:30 PM
20.6-20.9	Grand Ave	Eastbound	Commodore Plz	Mary Street	7:00 AM	12:35 PM
20.9-21	Mary Street	SouthEast	Grand Ave	S Bayshore Drive	7:00 AM	12:35 PM
21-21.4	S Bayshore Drive	Northbound	Mary Street	Aviation Ave	7:00 AM	12:45 PM
21.4-21.5	Aviation Ave	NorthWest	S Bayshore Drive	Tigertail Ave	7:00 AM	12:45 PM
21.5-22.9	Tigertail Ave	Northbound	Aviation Ave	Shore Drive	7:00 AM	1:10 PM
22.9-23.4	Shore Drive W/S/E	West/South/East	Tigertail Ave	Samana Drive	7:05 AM	1:20 PM
23.4-23.5	Samana Drive	SouthEast	Shore Drive	S Miami Ave	7:05 AM	1:20 PM
23.5-24.9	S Miami Ave	Northbound	Samana Drive	SW 26th Road	7:05 AM	1:40 PM
24.9-26	S Miami Ave	Northbound	SW 26th Road	SE 1st Street	7:05 AM	2:00 PM

For Additional Information, PLEASE CONTACT:

MIAMIMARATHON@LTEVENTS.ZENDESK.COM

(305) 278-8668 or visit www.themiamimarathon.com

LIFE TIME® MIAMI

MARATHON AND HALF

WYNWOOD

MIAMI

LITTLE
HAVANA

BRICKELL

COCONUT
GROVE

1

11

20K

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

<p